TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Senior Credit III Loanco, LLC, as Administrative Agent		03/10/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Impact Applications, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Pierce Place, Ste 900W	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87328913	IMPACT QUICK TEST		
Serial Number: 87977941		IMPACT QUICK TEST		
Serial Number:	87127120	IMPACT QUICK TEST		
Serial Number:	87525238	IMPACT PEDIATRIC		
Serial Number:	87306059	IMPACT APPLICATIONS, INC.		
Serial Number:	87127181	IMPACT PASSPORT		
Serial Number: 87068939		SIDELINE		
Serial Number:	86280947	IMPACT PEDIATRIC		
Serial Number:	85397900	IMPACT		
Serial Number:	85170339	IMPACT		
Serial Number:	85170329	IMPACT		
Serial Number:	85978972	IMCAT		
Serial Number:	85692314	MOBILE IMPACT CUSTOMER CENTER		
Serial Number:	85397906	IMPACT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006888 FRAME: 0456 900539687

Phone: 4159472000

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55378.009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Qui Lu Flood

SIGNATURE: /Qui Lu Flood/

DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (December 2019)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (December 2019)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (December 2019)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 10th day of March, 2020, by KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as

Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of IMPACT APPLICATIONS, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated

as of December 16, 2019, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6832/0649, including

without limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

11389887v1 3/9/2020 4:33 PM 7023.050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT III LOANCO, LLC, as

Administrative Assent

Name: Albert Ricchio

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	OWNER
IMPACT QUICK TEST	87328913	5746036	05/07/19	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT QUICK TEST	87977941	5537423	08/07/18	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT QUICK TEST	87127120	5530843	07/31/18	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT PEDIATRIC	87525238	5439825	04/03/18	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT APPLICATIONS, INC.	87306059	5318723	10/24/17	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT PASSPORT	87127181	5165499	03/21/17	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
SIDELINE	87068939	5149908	02/28/17	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT PEDIATRIC	86280947	5286588	09/12/17	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT	85397900	4224262	10/16/12	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT	85170339	4072991	12/20/11	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMPACT	85170329	4072990	12/20/11	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
IMCAT	85978972	4351689	06/11/13	ImPACT Applications, Inc.
MOBILE IMPACT CUSTOMER CENTER	85692314	4419648	10/15/13	ImPACT Applications. Inc.
IMPACT	85397906	4224263	10/16/12	ImPACT Applications, Inc.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/11/2020